LAHORE CANTONMENT BOARD

42-Sarwar Road, Lahore Cantt Making Life Thrive
UAN:  111-042-522 No. CE/MC/2018-19/ Z.32.7 - e
Fax No. 042-99223005 Dated: June, 2020 /

To,
Managing Director
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority
Cabinet Division, Islamabad
Tel.No.051-9205728, Fax No. 051-9219149

Subject:- ANNOUNCEMENT OF EVALUATION REPORT WITH PPRA RULE 35 FOR
COMPUTER AND IT

Please upload the Bid Evaluation report enclosed as Annexure “A” according to
the PPRA Rule 35.

2 Your cooperation in this regard will be highly appreciated.

5 5.
(Omer Siddique Chaudhry)
Cantonment Executive Officer
Lahore
Copy to:-
1. Master File




EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1 ]Name of Procuring Agency

Lahore Cantonment Board

2 [Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding
3 |Title of Procurement Computer and IT
4 |Tender Inquiry No. CE/18/Advt/D0.6831 dated 14-02-2020 (PID(L)2469 dt 18-02-2020
5 |PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS415041E dated 17-02-2020
6 |Date & Time of Bid Closing 07-04-2020 at 1100
7 |Date & Time of Bid Opening 07-04-2020 at 1130
4 I¥io o Bl Bacetied Total 02 Nos of bidders are apply in different item with against an estimated cost 12,849,000 and bid amount 12,516,233. The total
estimated cost of retender/rejected items 710,000. Total Estimate cost = 13,559,000
9 |Criteria for Bid Evaluation The contract shall be awarded to the bidder on the basis of lowest price of each item
10 |Details of Bid(s) Evaluation Attached as Annexure
i Rule/Regulation/ SBD*/Policy/Basis
S# Descriptions Quantity rate Est. Cost rate Lowest Bid Namea;:;f di;orwest pﬁ;::)eern‘: Recg Ir::‘a Tr:;itsl:?t::tws for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
paneip Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
A |Computer & IT Equipment
The rate is reasonable
1|Computer: i7 100 |35,340 3,534,000 46,475 4,647,500 | M/s GCS Pwt. Ltd two contract may please be | f\ccePted as per PP Rule-38 2004
(Lowest evaluated bid)
awarded
The rate is reasonable
2|server 2 |s00,000 1,200,000 161,200 322,400 | M/s GCS Pwt. Ltd two contract may please be | ACcePted as per PP Rule-38 2004
(Lowest evaluated bid)
awarded
. Bid is rejected PP Rule 33 2004 since
3|Printer Laser Jet 20 [14,000 280,000 40,560 811,200 | M/s GCS Pvt. Ltd o | 1R PR S DT ToeOnaINe f s vt ot thevii 18 sUBH RigHeF e as
plz Retender 3 : :
per item rate of Sanction Estimate
The rate is reasonable
4|Scanner: A4 Size 3 |47,000 141,000 60,667 182,001 | M/s GCS Pt Ltd two contract may please be | A\CCePied as per PP Rule-38 2004
(Lowest evaluated bid)
awarded
The rate is reasonable
5|UPS for Computers & Servers 50 |25,000 1,250,000 15,051 752,532 | JAM SUNG Pt Ltd two contract may please be | /\CcePted as per PP Rule-38 2004
(Lowest evaluated bid)
awarded
The rate is reasonable
6 |Networking 60 |16.667 1,000,000 13,000 780,000 | M/s GCS Put. Lid single contract may please be | /\CcéPted as per PP Rule-38 2004
(Lowest evaluated bid)
awarded
The rate is reasonable
7|Internet Services & WiFi 1 |400,000 400,000 52,000 52,000 | Mis GCS Pvt. Ltd single contract may please be | /\CcePted as per PP Rule-38 2004
(Lowest evaluated bid)
awarded
The rate is reasonable
8|Hospital & Medical College Software 1 |5,000,000 5000000 | 5382000 | 5382000 MsGCS P Ltd single contract may please be | ACCePted as per PP Rule-38 2004
sirardad (Lowest evaluated bid)
The rate is reasonable
9|FAX Machine 2 |22,000 44,000 23,400 46,800 | MJs GCS Put. Lid single contract may please be | /\Ccepted as per PP Rule-38 2004
(Lowest evaluated bid)
awarded
the rate is NOT reasanable Bid is rejected PP Rule 33 2004 since
10(i) |Photocopy: Laser Jet Pro Color 1 50,000 50,000 380,000 390,000 M/s GCS Pwt. Ltd two 1z Retender the rate of item is much higher than ’—\
P per item rate of Sanction Estimii%.nts :
N
: Bid is rejected PP Rule 33 2004 since g ) ¥
10(ii) |Photocopy: Laser Jet Pro Black & White 2 |40,000 80,000 390,000 780,000 | M/s GCS Pwt. Ltd twny [ mte WO teasonablest ot b ts much Higher S as
plz Retender : : |
per item rate of Sanction Estwﬁl
L




the rate Is NOT reasonabia Bid is rejected PP Rule 33 2004 since
11 [Security Cameras 2 Mega Pixels Plus 40 7,500 300,000 13,000 520,000 | M/s GCS Pvt. Ltd single the rate of item is much higher than as
plz Retender ; . 4
per item rate of Sanction Estimate
The rate is reasonable
% Accepted as per PP Rule-38 2004
12|LED (TV) Screen 40 70,000 280,000 87,750 351,000 | M/s GCS Pwt. Ltd two contract may please be (Lowest evaluated bid)
awarded
Sub Total 13,559,000 15,017,433
Total lowest BIETAWOLINY pitee 12,516,233 |Against an estimate amount of rupees 12,849,000
deducting not reasonable rates N

DR. WAJAHAT BOKHARI

CHAIRMAN

M/S GLOBAL CONSULTANT




